
Project:

Owner:

Date:

Phase No. Bid Phase LDG Proposed Dates D

1.1 District approves construction package for bid Monday, January 12, 2026 0

1.2 District places advertisement Tuesday, January 13, 2026 1

1.3 First advertisement is run Sunday, January 18, 2026 5

1.4 Second advertisement is run Sunday, January 25, 2026 7

1.5 Pre-bid meeting Wednesday, January 28, 2026 3

1.4 Third advertisement is run Sunday, February 1, 2026 4

1.6 Last day for questions Friday, February 13, 2026 12

1.7 Bid opening Wednesday, February 18, 2026 5

1.8 LDG reviews bids received and recommends an apparent low bidder Friday, February 20, 2026 2

1.9 District Board Meeting. Project formally awarded. Monday, February 23, 2026 3

1.10 LDG notifies bidders Wednesday, February 25, 2026 2

1.11 Bidder submits bonding, insurance, and contract Wednesday, March 25, 2026 28

1.12 PreCon & NTP Friday, March 27, 2026 2

1.13 Substantial completion Monday, March 15, 2027 353

1.14 Final payment issued Wednesday, March 31, 2027 16
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